PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3277602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVEXIA AB	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXIGRIP AB	
Street Address:	TRANGSUNDSVAGEN 20	
City:	KALMAR 39356	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D593850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: SMCMAHON@OSTROLENK.COM

Correspondent Name: SEAN P. MCMAHON

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL7

Address Line 2: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D/6268-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN P. MCMAHON	
SIGNATURE:	/SPM/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=D.1629-81 - ASSGT FOR D593850 (01720945)#page1.tif

PATENT 503230984 REEL: 035232 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Invexia AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden with an address at Trangsundsvägen 20, 393 56 Kalmar, Sweden ("Assignor"), is the current record owner of United States Letters Patent for the design of a STUD AND MOUNTING TOOL as set forth in United States Design Patent No. D593,850; and

WHEREAS, Maxigrip AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden with an address at Trångsundsvägen 20, 393 56 Kalmar, Sweden ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Design Patent No. D593,850 (the "Design Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to the Design Patent, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Date: 2015 0 2 1 0	By: Ply Yelling
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: ディン・ンと ないしょ
	Title: CEO, OWNE

{01690974.1},

RECORDED: 03/23/2015

PATENT REEL: 035232 FRAME: 0148